Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #18

Amount Paid: $ 67,634.98

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/7/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/17/2019

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex il

Pay Application No.: Eighteen (18)

For the Period: 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 67,634.98

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $154,519.60
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $154,519.60
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,220,084.85
TOTAL RETENTION $362,740.19

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $362,740.19

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $8,857,344.66
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $8,789,709.68
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $67,634.98

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA_FHP_PA018 20190917 02 07 13




Project Name: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

PBC Project #:

C1588

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

58

COUNTY OF COOK ]
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Qpgratigns Manager, of F H. Paschen, SN Nislsen & Associales |

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forth and that said corporatien is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576
dated lhe 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:
Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annax Hl PBC Contract No #C1688 FH Paschen Job #2107
10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 80856

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contraclor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N, Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #

Eighteen (18) |

thal the [ollowing salements are made for e purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Period To:

7i31/2019

LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized lo make this Affidavit in behalf of said

| 3 67,6398 |

under the Lerms of said Conlract,

Thal the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contracl documents and the
i or prepared
on said improvement That the respective amounts set forih opposite their names is the full amount of money due and lo become due lo each of them respeclively Thal this statement is a full, true, and complele slatement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such Jabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as slated:

requirements of said Owner under lhem That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been conlracted with, and have

supplies, and services for, and having done labor

e O COMpERG s
ilem # or CSI Mat pravious.
Original conlract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract % X biiad - i
cone;{gcds to |Subcontractor Name| Type of Wark amount Orders Orders Amount Complete Previaus Current Tolal to date Relainage Net amount due | Remaining 1o bill
10 FHPISNN (General Condtions | § 1,11385600 | $ 5352519 | § (168.769.06)| § 998 612 13 100% | % 99702042 | & = $ 99702042 |$ 5335355 )% 94438789 |5 (721 an 5 54,045 26
20 FHP/SNN ;3 216.53.00 | § 3 3 216,538 00 9% |$ 21406858 | & = $ 21406858 | § 642206 |5 20764652 | § 000 ls 8891 48
30 FHPISNN $ 147 44400 | § 3 3 14744400 | 100% | § 14744400 | § $ 14744400 | 8% 442332 |§ 14302060 | § 5 442332
40 FHP/SNN 5 9807000 | 5 L3 $ 9807000 | 100% |§ 98.07000 | & § 9807000 | § 294210 |3 95.127.90 | § % 294210
Shawn Brown
100 Entorprues Demo/Enviornmental | § 100.00000 | £ 3 3 100,000 00 2% 3% 3000000 1% 5200000 | § 8200000 |$ 820000 | § 27.00000 | & 4680000 | § 26200 00
140 “See CMPH below |Corereta H 200000015 $ {90,000 00| § - #DIVID! | £ * 5 3 : 3 5 § 8
200 FHP/SNN Building Cancrele s 57500000 | % sa02485 | 5 3 65992465 | 100% |% 65592465 (8 400000 |8 65902465 |§ 1979774 | & 63624691 |5 388000 | § 19,797 74
Concrele
240 Clausen Structures |Rainforcements 5 30,41000 | & $ 40,59000 | § 71,000 00 100% | $ 7100000 | § $ 7100000(5%5 -] 7100000} 8 $
290 Vimak Construction |Masonry 3 ST5.00000 | § 3 5 575.000.00 9% 1§ S5T.000.00 | § 940000 | § 56730000 |5 17.01900 1% 54116300 |5 911800 | § 2471900
5 £19.00000 | & 6068.97 [ § $ 825.006.17 9% | % 613.096.17 | § 800000 |% 82109617 |5 6210962 |3 55178655 | % 720000 | $ 66.109 62
3 26500000 | § 776543 | § 277256 | % 27553799 | 100% |s§ 27553799 1% $ 27553799 |8 B26614 |9 26727185 | % s 8266 14
5 43000000 | § $ {48 000 00} $ 82,000 60 91% | % 7450000 | § $ 745000018 387600 | 3 7062100 | $ : 3 11.379 00
L] 27.00000 | & § 52230015 3222300 S0% |$ 1622300 | § $ 1622300 |§ 4BB 69 | § 1573631 | § 5 16.486 62
] 4500000 | 8 3 19.600.00 | § G460000) 100% [§ 6480000 | § = 5 6460000 % 19350009 6266200 | $ 5 1.938.00
Frames/Doors/
620 Chicago Doorway _ |Hardware 3 6230000 | § B554.18 | § 3 70,854 18 100% |8 7085418 | § - % 7085418 | § 1,36900 | 5 6948518 | § 3 1,365.00
660 tniet E_A'EMW 5 450000 | 8 $ $ 1.500.00 0% 3 s 3 $ 3 $ 5 1.500 00
*See Bofo
700 Waterproofing Jeint Sealanty S 850000 | % 3 6.50000)| & HOW | § ] 5 5 £} 5 5 =
Wilkin Insulation Sprayed Appled Fue
740 Company Prolectdn 1550000 | $ $ 598276 | § 21,48276 100% | % 2148276 | & 5 JAEITELS 64448 | 3 2083828 | § 5 f44 48
Tee Jay Service Automalic Doar
780 Company Operator % 4,00000 | % 5 20900 | % 420800 | 100% |$ 4,20900 | $ s 420900 | 3 12627 | £ 408273 | § t] 12627 |
830 VWhited Lowwers $ 20,00000 | § 3 365000 | 5 2365000 ark | % 2050000 | § £ 2050000 % 3 2050000 | 5 £ 3,150 00
870 TriMark Marlinn, LLC |Food Sve Equpment | § 890000 | § 3 20590018 385900 0% $ $ 3 ] $ 5 3 8,959 00
Projection Screen -
819 PB Ssles rial $ 200000 | $ - : 3 25000 | § 225000 100% |5 225000 | § 3 225000 | 8 $ 225000 | § H
950 Nu-Toys Playaround Equipt 5 3186400 | § 3 4911001 8 36,775 00 100% | § 36.77500 | § * $ 3677500 |§ = $ 3677500 | § 3
Evergreen i
5 6,00000 | § 3 10000 | § £,100 00 98% | % £8,00000 | § 3 6,00000 | § 18000 | § 582000 | & 5 28000
Wood Lahuralory
Cannwor 3 2050000 [ § s (2.000.00}] $ 1760000 | 100% |$ 17.60000 | § = 5 1780000 |% 52800 | % 1707200 | § $ 528 00
Ftaor Mats. ] 3.80000 | $ 3 (3,800,001} & . 40V | 8 5 = $ s % L] 3
Windows/Doors : 3 311.50000 | §- 5 $ 311,50000 | 100% |$ 31150000 | & $ 311,50000 | & $34500 |5 30215500 | § 8 9,345 00
Site Furnishings $ 1200000 | 3 $ 200100 | £ 1400100 ] 100% |3 1400100 | 8 § 1400100 | § 3 1400100 | § 5
QC Enterpraes. inc |Flooring/Fir Mats. L 27560000 | § 6801701 | § % 34361701 9% |§ 340.967.01 | § $ 24096701 |'F 1022901 |§ 330.73800 | § L} 12.879.01
1380 Just Rite Acgustics | Acousiical Ceilings $ 5850000 | & 5 § SH.50000 | 100% | % 5850000 | 8 $ 5850000 ;% 585000 |5 5265000 | § 3 5.85000
1420 |IP Phiigs Plastar 3 3000000 | & $ 8 3000000 ] 100% |% 30.000.00 | 5 $ 30000008 9000078 29,100.00 | § ] 900 00
Anchot Brothers Co |
1480 Ine. Painting $ 47.00000 | § 3 20.000.00 | § 8700000 83% | % 5558000 | § $ 555600018 1.666 80 | % 5389320 | § : ] 13.106 80
1520 Unlal 5 850000 )% & § 8,500 00 0% 3 = s 3 L] 3 3 $ 8,500 00
1560 ADP Lemco, inc 5 17.651.00 3 - § 1765100 | 100% |$ 17.65100 | § $ 1765100 1% - L 1765100 | § 5 -
Diskey Signs &
1600 1Graphics 3 248400 | 5 $ $ 3.464 00 100% | % 346400 | § 3 34640018 $ 346400 | $ 4 -
Tolet Comp /
1650 ICarney & Company |Accessories 5 2050000 | % 3 200000 |'§ 2250000 | 100% |$ 2250000 | § 52250000 % 67500 [ % 2182500 | § 3 87500
1700 Larson Eguinment  |Lockers $ 37,00000 | $ 3 1310000 | § §0.100.00 100% | % 50.100.00 | § $ 50100008 150300 | $ 48.59700 | § 5 1,503 00
1780 Smart Ebwvistar Elevators 5 16000000 | § ] 3 180,000 00 100% | $ 160,000 00 | § $ 16000000 | & 480000 1§ 15520000 | § 3 4,800 060
Chicago Fire
1840 Protechon Fire Prolection £ 8100000 | § 342348 | % 5 84.423 46 100% | § 8352346 | § 90000 1S 8442346 |§ 253270 | % 8101776 | 5 87300 253270
2120 Drive Construction | Plumbing s 296,850.00 | § 418233 | 8 $ 30103233 | 99% |$ 29943234 |$ $ 29943234 |§  BOB207 |$  290.449.37 | § ] 10,582 96
2440 Blackhawk HVAC 5 74500000 | § 473962 | 4 1011900 | § 759,858 62 100% | % 755.850.62 | § 50000 |5 75635862 [§ 2269076 |§ 73318286 | § 48500 | § 26,190.76
Market Conlracting
2670 Services Cive $ 73895500 | § 2351795 | % 3791074 | % 800,383 69 99% |§ 79483369 | § - $ 79483369 |§ 3556607 |$ 75926762 | § - $ 41,116 07
2970 S 1.060,00000 [ $ 5325346 | 3 5 111325348 98% |5 108965020 |5 $108965020 |$ 3288951 |$ 1.056.96069 | 5 - 5 5629277
140 & 3080 £ 27250000 |8 15808747 | 8 13500000 | § 565,587 47 86% | $ 48773947 | § = $ 487.73947 |$ 1453218 |§ 473210729 | § $ 92 480 18
Chicagoland
3100 T 3 2496000 | $ 5 5 24,960 00 95% | % 2377440 | § 5 237744015 $ 2377440 | § ) 1,185 60
Beverly Asphalt
3140 Pﬁ_ﬂ"ﬂ Ca. § 7.50000 | § 5 4.01500 | § 11,515 00 0% |§ 8.068050 | § 3 B 06050 | § 24182 |8 761868 | § : ] 3696 32
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 8421862008 47608692 | § {10.476.00}| §  8,887,272.92 88% |§ 660217144 | 74,800.00 SO&YBIFH.“ $ 24398079 | S 526534667 | § 67.834.98 | § 56 1.27




------ Work Compleled--——--
ILTCR Original contracl | PBC Ch GC Ch Adjusled Conlract | % s
riginal contracl ange ange ljusled Conlracl billed
covre;;gzcds to |Subcontractes Nante Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount i Pravaius Current Total to date Retainage Nt amourt dun | - Remaning 1o b
3190 Fence Maslers Fencing S 7100000 | § § 3 71000001 87% |% 6180000 | S - |§ 61m80000|% 185400|3 5994600 | § o 11,054.00
Hanmgion Sito
3330 |Sorvices Sife Wark 5 28983800 |'S 7739941 | § . 3 367.237.41 95% |§ 34723741 | § - $ 34723741 |3 1041712 |$ 33682029 | & . 3 30.417.12
Playground Surfacing
3370 Surface America [ Materigd 5 2750000 | 3 . £ {3,124 00)| $ 2437600 | 100% |3% 2437600 | & . $ 2437600 | § 73128 | § 2364472 | § . 5 731.28
Concrete Pavers -
3400 CR Schmidt. Inc Play Area : ] 6200000 § § 4300000 | § {40,000.00) § 65,000 00 100% |3 6500000 | § - § 65000003 1,95000 [ $ 6305000 | § . 5 1.950.00
Concrete Pavers =
2410 Lintat Parkng Lot s -8 - |8 4000000]s 4000000 0% |% - |§ - s - s - 1% - |s s 40.000.00
Beverly
3470 Environmenlal L i 5 6000000 | 3 = H 400000 | % £4.000 00 45% | § 28800008 - $ 28800008 288000 |$ 2592000 | & 5 38.080 00
Landscaping
3510 JM Imgation * k3 10,00000 | § - $ (3,70000)] $ 630000 | 100% (% 630000 | § - b3 630000 | § 630.00 | § 567000} % - 3 630 00
Unlet *Potential Landscaping
3510-2 RFSC Credit atian ] 0 3 - 3 370000 1§ 3,70000 0% L = 3 - $ - 3 - 3 15 - 5 370000
Superiar Labor .
3523 Seitians Clesnng 3 . 5 = 3 960000 | $ 960000 | 100% |§ 980000 | § s $ 960000 | § 28800 | % 931200 |85 - 5 288 00
3 = : 3 . 3 . ROV | . $ . 3 - 3 - 3 15 5
$ = |8 S . | #owvm |5 - |s - 1s - |5 - I + s - |s
: - ) . 3 - #DIVAD’ | § - s - 3 . 5 : $ = | ¥ 3
Commission’s
3540 PBC Conlingency Fund $ 36500000 | $ (313436 11)] & - 5 5156389 | 0% 3 = L3 - 5 " ] s : 3 = 13 - 8 51,563 B9
3550 PBC Sitewnrk Allowance | § 150.00000 | § {9.451.30)| § - 8 140,548 70 0% 3 - $ - 5 = 5 - 5 o s 5 140,548 70
Environmental
3560 PeC Allowance $ 5000000 | £ = 5 = 5 50,000 00 0% 3 = 3 = 3 = 8 = $ - 18 - 5 50,000 00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | § 100,00000 | % (414708451 § - $ 56,520 31 0% $ . 5 - £3 - H - s - 13 - H 56,520 31
Wostura Migation o
3580 PBC | Morwance 3 200,000 00 $ 124 42.37 0% 5 = 3 = 3 - 5 - 5 - | § = 3 124,400 37
SUBTQTAL PAGE TWQ 3 1 .GEM.OO 10476.00 | § 1,074,248.68 51% $ 543,113.41 | $ - $ 64311341 |5 1876040 |§ 524,363.01 3 . ] £549,883.87
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8,421,662.00 | §  476,086.82 l $ (10.476.00)| §  8.887,272.92 | 98 $ 860217144 | § 74,800.00 | $8,670,971.44 | $ 343,080.70 1§ 8,265346.67 | § 67, $ 564,281,27
SUBTCTAL PAGE TWO $ 1,385,336.00 | $  (321,567.32)| § 10,476.00 | § 1,074.245.68 51% |$ 54311341 | § D $ 5431134118 1875040 | §  524,363.01 ;] = 1 549, 87
TOTAL $ 9.807,00000 % 16451960 |3 - |8 908151960| 93% |$ 9145284855  74.800.00 [ $9.220084.85 |5 38274019 | $ 8.789.708.08 |8 67.63498 |8  1.104.174.94




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,220,084.85
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $154,519.60 LESS 10% RETAINED $362,740.19
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,961,519.60 NET AMOUNT EARNED $8,857,344.66
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $8,789,709.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $67,634.98
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,104,174.94

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Frank Mullaghy \ N
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ‘ day of &OL&YY\MOIQ.
/ :
A’JA@A "?7 . Owuﬂ

Notary Public

SELA M O'NEILL

My Commission expires: \
y ssion expires W&’ Q&Q\ l 4 Official Seal
f Notary Public - State of lllinois

My Commission Explres Aug 21,2021



	Mt Greenwood Annex II #18
	Pages from PA#18 - PA_FHP_PayApplication018_20190919

